
Albemarle Kart Club Association  2023 Final Points Standings

OCT NOV

1 15 6 20 10 24 1 29 19 26 16 30 21 4 Pole Main Penalties Subtotal (-) Drops Gap Total

Jared Sawyer #67 0 40 50 50 50 44 40 50 50 50 50 50 5 33 N/A 562 -40 522

Joey Cohen #18 44 50 46 46 46 42 44 38 44 44 46 0 1 33 N/A 524 -38 -36 486

Kade Johnson #14 42 46 44 DQ 42 38 42 44 38 46 46 42 36 -8 498 -76 -100 422

Tiffanie Sawyer #167 38 42 40 42 40 40 46 42 0 0 42 0 27 N/A 399 0 -123 399

Alyssa Dodson #69 36 44 38 44 38 0 38 0 42 42 0 40 27 N/A 389 0 -133 389
Cole Matern #96M 0 38 42 40 44 0 32 40 0 0 0 0 1 18 255

Philip Williams #88 0 0 0 0 0 50 50 0 0 0 0 44 2 9 155

Brenden Polt #71 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 40 0 38 9 133

Jessica Phelps #18 46 0 0 0 0 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 99

Chandler Joyer #115 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 53

Joshua Head #131 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 0 0 0 0 3 49

Nick Stallings #04 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 3 49

Rufus Roumpf #15 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 43

John Michura #07 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 3 43

Tyler Rogerson #3 0 0 0 0 0 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 39

Mark Matern #69M 0 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 39

Caleb Potts #02 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 0 0 0 0 0 3 39

Monk Newsome #99 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 38

William Stoughton #07 0 0 0 0 0 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 37

Tyler Reason #16 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 37

Landon Latham #00 0 0 0 DNW 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 4

DUCAR 375
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Albemarle Kart Club Association  2023 Final Points Standings

OCT NOV

1 15 6 20 10 24 1 29 19 26 16 30 21 4 Pole Main Penalties Subtotal (-) Drops Gap Total

Alton Weaver #3 50 50 50 50 50 46 46 50 50 50 0 7 30 N/A 529 -46 483

Trent Wilson #69 46 46 46 46 46 50 44 0 46 0 50 1 27 N/A 448 0 -35 448

Eddie Crisp #09 42 44 44 44 0 44 42 0 42 46 46 1 27 N/A 422 0 -61 422

Kris Staton #7s 44 40 42 42 44 0 40 46 44 44 0 2 27 N/A 415 0 -68 415
Scott Lawerence #83 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 44 0 42 0 9 133

Austin Wyatt #75 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 0 0 0 3 53

Charles Wilson #88w 0 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 45

Steve Handcock #14 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 45

Vernon Bray #22 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 43

Jeremy Harrison 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 0 3 43

CLONE 425 A

APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP



Albemarle Kart Club Association  2023 Final Points Standings

OCT NOV

1 15 6 20 10 24 1 29 19 26 16 30 21 4 Pole Main Penalties Subtotal (-) Drops Gap Total

Griffin Craft #42 42 50 50 0 46 50 50 46 44 0 44 44 3 30 N/A 499 0 499

Brody Warren #74 50 46 42 50 50 46 46 44 42 44 42 0 2 33 N/A 537 -42 -4 495

Caden "Cutter" Byrum #54 50 40 40 46 42 0 40 50 40 46 46 42 2 33 N/A 517 -40 -22 477

Jake McCutcheon #71 46 42 44 44 0 44 42 42 36 42 0 0 27 N/A 409 0 -90 409
Aiden Ricks #1 46 44 46 42 44 0 44 0 0 0 0 0 1 18 285

Micheal Ciniewiez #88 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 50 50 50 3 12 215

Noah Kahle #27 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 40 0 46 12 180

Shawn Farmer #99 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 53

Jason McCauley Jr. #34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 0 0 0 1 3 50

Clayton Pitcher #91 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 50

Owen Pitcher #29 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 47

JR SPORTMANS A

APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP



Albemarle Kart Club Association  2023 Final Points Standings

OCT NOV

1 15 6 20 10 24 1 29 19 26 16 30 21 4 Pole Main Penalties Subtotal (-) Drops Gap Total

Jordin Siedenburg #11 44 42 44 0 46 40 46 44 44 46 44 46 33 N/A 519 -40 479

Troy Warren #15 0 0 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 42 50 0 7 27 N/A 476 0 -3 476

Alyssa Lawrence #82 42 46 40 0 42 42 44 46 42 44 46 44 33 N/A 511 -40 -8 471

Logan Kahle #24 46 50 46 46 44 46 0 0 46 50 0 50 5 27 N/A 456 0 -23 456

Aaron Rollinson #07 50 44 42 0 0 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 192

Alvie Kaufhold Jr. #69 0 0 0 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 47

NOVICE JR 3 DUCAR A
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Albemarle Kart Club Association  2023 Final Points Standings

OCT NOV

1 15 6 20 10 24 1 29 19 26 16 30 21 4 Pole Main Penalties Subtotal (-) Drops Gap Total

Alton Weaver #3 36 50 50 50 46 44 42 44 46 46 50 44 7 36 N/A 591 -78 513

Tyler Walston #37 0 36 46 44 50 40 46 50 50 50 46 46 1 33 N/A 538 -36 -11 502

Cody Gregory #16 0 32 42 42 44 38 44 42 44 0 44 0 27 N/A 399 0 -114 399

Phillip Williams #88 44 44 0 0 0 50 DNR 0 0 0 0 42 2 12 194

Cody Clamp #60 0 42 0 46 0 0 0 46 0 44 0 0 12 190

Brenden Polt #71 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 42 42 0 38 12 174

Steven Friend #65 38 40 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 131

Colin James #27 0 0 0 0 0 46 50 0 0 0 0 0 6 102

Curt Friedrich #14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 0 0 6 86

Cole Matern #96M 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 0 42 0 6 84

Ashlie Pritchard #00 0 0 40 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 84

Collin Bowden #1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 1 3 54

Cody Carlton #94 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 54

Chayce Joyner #15 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 49

Josh Ayer #1 0 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 49

Chubbs Shockley #048 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNW 3 47

David Nettles #22 0 0 0 0 0 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 45

Jared Sawyer #67 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 45

Tyler Reason #16 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 43

Kyle Brasure 7B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 3 43

Caleb Potts #107 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 3 41

Bill Arrants #4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 0 0 0 3 41

Delaniey Parrish #4 0 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 41

Chad Heck #0 0 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 37

CLONE MEDIUM
APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP



Albemarle Kart Club Association  2023 Final Points Standings

OCT NOV

1 15 6 20 10 24 1 29 19 26 16 30 21 4 Pole Main Penalties Subtotal (-) Drops Gap Total

Jensen Walsh #62 40 50 0 50 50 50 0 46 50 44 50 46 50 4 33 N/A 563 -40 523

Patrick Wells Jr. #32 46 44 50 46 44 44 46 42 46 50 46 50 46 5 39 N/A 644 -130 -9 514

Troy Warren #15 50 42 44 42 46 42 42 50 44 46 44 0 44 2 36 N/A 574 -84 -33 490

Jacob Fisher #77 32 0 0 0 0 0 44 44 0 0 0 0 42 12 174

Chloe Phelps #17 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 42 0 42 0 2 12 168

Ashton Prillaman #9 36 0 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 0 9 135

Joshua Overmire #22 29 0 0 44 0 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 128

Shawn Farmer #99 44 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 100

Vance Keel #4 42 0 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 88

Emmy Wyatt #11 34 0 0 0 0 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 78

Gunner Heck #20 0 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 49

Conner Roberch #44 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 41

JR 3 A
APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP



Albemarle Kart Club Association  2023 Final Points Standings

OCT NOV

1 15 6 20 10 24 1 29 19 26 16 30 21 4 Pole Main Penalties Subtotal (-) Drops Gap Total

Brody Warren #74 50 44 46 50 46 46 46 44 40 46 44 0 2 33 N/A 537 -40 497

Caden "Cutter" Byrum #54 50 40 40 44 50 0 42 50 44 44 42 46 3 33 N/A 528 -40 -9 488

Griffin Craft #42 0 50 50 0 44 50 50 46 42 0 46 42 3 27 N/A 450 0 -47 450

Jake McCutcheon #71 46 42 42 42 0 44 40 0 38 42 0 0 24 N/A 360 0 -137 360

Aiden Ricks #1 46 46 44 46 0 0 44 0 0 0 0 0 1 15 242

Micheal Ciniewiez #88 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 50 50 50 3 12 215

Noah Kahle #27 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 0 0 44 6 130

Shawn Farmer #99 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 53

Jason McCauley Jr. #34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 0 0 0 1 3 50

Clayton Pitcher #91 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 50

Owen Pitcher #29 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 47

JR SPORTSMAN B

APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP



Albemarle Kart Club Association  2023 Final Points Standings

OCT NOV

1 15 6 20 10 24 1 29 19 26 16 30 21 4 Pole Main Penalties Subtotal (-) Drops Gap Total

Cody Clamp #60 46 46 46 50 50 NR 4 15 N/A 257 -92 165

Mark Matern #69M 0 42 44 46 46 NR 9 N/A 187 -42 -20 145

Zach Wilson #17z 44 50 0 0 0 NR 6 N/A 100

Charles Wilson #88w 42 44 0 0 0 NR 6 N/A 92

Will Pritchard #00 50 Lite 0 0 0 NR 1 6 N/A 57

Josh Pierce #00 0 0 50 0 0 NR 3 N/A 53

Kris Staton #7S 0 0 0 0 44 NR 3 N/A 47

LIMITED
APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP



Albemarle Kart Club Association  2023 Final Points Standings

OCT NOV

1 15 6 20 10 24 1 29 19 26 16 30 21 4 Pole Main Penalties Subtotal (-) Drops Gap Total

Michael McCutcheon #171 42 44 46 46 42 46 44 46 46 0 27 N/A 429 -42 387

Tiffany Sawyer #167 0 42 42 50 44 44 42 44 0 46 1 24 N/A 379 0 -8 379

Kade Johnson #14 44 46 50 DQ 46 42 46 50 50 50 5 30 -8 451 -86 -22 365

Jared Sawyer #67 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 54

Jessica Phelps #18 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 54

Joey Cohen #18 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 0 0 0 1 3 54

Jesse Gurganus #42 0 0 0 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 54

Joshua Head #131 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 0 0 3 53

Rufus Roumpf #15 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 49

John Michura #07 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 3 47

Landon Latham #00 0 0 0 DNW 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 4

David Nettles #71 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNW 0 3 3

DUCAR 400
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Albemarle Kart Club Association  2023 Final Points Standings

OCT NOV

1 15 6 20 10 24 1 29 19 26 16 30 21 4 Pole Main Penalties Subtotal (-) Drops Gap Total

Jordin Siedenburg #11 44 46 42 0 44 44 46 44 46 50 46 46 1 33 N/A 532 -42 490

Alyssa Lawrence #82 42 44 40 0 42 40 44 46 42 46 44 44 33 N/A 507 -40 -23 467

Troy Warren #15 0 0 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 DQ 50 0 6 27 -8 425 0 -65 425

Logan Kahle #24 50 50 46 46 46 46 0 0 44 DQ 0 50 5 27 -8 402 0 -88 402

Aaron Rollinson #07 46 0 44 0 0 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 141

Alvie Kaufhold Jr. #69 0 0 0 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 47

JUL AUG
NOVICE JR 3 DUCAR B

APR MAY JUN SEP



Albemarle Kart Club Association  2023 Final Points Standings

OCT NOV

1 15 6 20 10 24 1 29 19 26 16 30 21 4 Pole Main Penalties Subtotal (-) Drops Gap Total

Alton Weaver #3 50 50 50 50 50 46 50 50 50 50 8 30 N/A 534 -96 438

Trent Wilson #69 46 46 46 46 46 42 0 46 0 46 2 24 N/A 390 0 -48 390

Kris Staton #7s 44 44 42 44 44 40 46 44 44 0 27 N/A 419 -40 -59 379

Scott Lawerence #83 0 0 0 0 0 44 44 0 46 0 9 143

Austin Wyatt #75 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 0 0 0 3 53

Will Pritchard #00 0 0 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 47

Jeremy Harrison 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 0 0 3 45

JUL AUG
CLONE 425 B
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Albemarle Kart Club Association  2023 Final Points Standings

OCT NOV

1 15 6 20 10 24 1 29 19 26 16 30 21 4 Pole Main Penalties Subtotal (-) Drops Gap Total

Jensen Walsh #62 50 50 0 50 50 46 0 42 46 46 50 46 50 5 33 N/A 564 -42 522

Patrick Wells Jr. #32 44 44 50 44 44 44 46 44 50 50 44 50 46 4 39 N/A 643 -132 -11 511

Troy Warren #15 38 46 46 46 46 50 44 50 44 42 46 0 42 2 36 N/A 578 -80 -24 498

Jacob Fisher #77 42 0 0 0 0 0 42 46 0 0 0 0 44 12 186

Ashton Prillaman #9 36 0 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 0 9 133

Chloe Phelps #17 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 0 42 0 9 131

Shawn Farmer #99 46 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 104

Joshua Overmire #22 0 0 0 42 0 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 90

Vance Keel #4 40 0 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 86

Emmy Wyatt #11 32 0 0 0 0 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 76

Gunner Heck #20 0 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 45

Conner Roberch #44 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 37

JR 3 B
APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP



Albemarle Kart Club Association  2023 Final Points Standings

OCT NOV

1 15 6 20 10 24 1 29 19 26 16 30 21 4 Pole Main Penalties Subtotal (-) Drops Gap Total

Alton Weaver #3 46 46 50 46 50 42 36 46 50 46 50 46 4 36 N/A 594 -78 516

Tyler Walston #37 0 44 42 44 BF 38 34 50 46 44 46 42 4 33 N/A 467 -34 -83 433

Cody Gregory #16 0 34 44 40 46 40 29 40 42 0 44 0 27 N/A 386 0 -130 386

Cody Clamp #60 0 42 0 50 44 34 44 44 44 50 0 0 24 N/A 376 0 -140 376

Michael McCutcheon #171 0 0 0 0 0 32 30 42 38 42 0 0 15 199

Phillip Williams #88 44 36 0 0 0 44 DNR 0 0 0 0 44 2 9 179

Brenden Polt #71 0 0 0 42 0 0 0 0 34 40 0 36 12 164

Josh Ayer #1 0 50 0 0 0 0 50 0 0 0 0 38 9 147

Steven Friend #65 42 32 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 129

Cody Carlton #94 50 0 0 0 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 107

Colin James #27 0 0 0 0 0 46 42 0 0 0 0 0 6 94

Matthew Robinson #34 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 40 6 86

Curt Friedrich #14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 38 0 0 6 78

Chubbs Shockley #048 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 1 3 54

Austin Wyatt #75 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 0 0 0 0 0 3 49

Cole Matern #96M 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 3 43

Chayce Joyner #15 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 43

Chad Heck #0 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 43

Jared Sawyer #67 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 41

Delaniey Parrish #4 0 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 41

Joey Mahanes #82 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 0 0 0 0 0 3 41

Bill Arrants #4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 0 0 0 3 39

David Nettles #22 0 0 0 0 0 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 39

Caleb Potts #107 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 3 37

Landon Latham #1X 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 0 0 0 0 0 3 35

CLONE HEAVY
APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP



Albemarle Kart Club Association  2023 Final Points Standings

LEGEND Year-end totals will allow up to 3 dropped races base on total number of completed schedule races

DROP

POLE ❑8 to 12 races = 2 drops LIMITED/UAS: Must race 4 of 6 races to qualify for points.

NO RACE ❑13 to 18 races = 3 drops ❑ Only 2 drops allowed for Limited/UAS

DNW

Black Flag

AKCA MEMBER NOTE: There must be at least 3 karts to run for points. Minimum number of karts for any classes to run is 3.


